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 價單 Price List 

 

第一部份：基本資料 Part 1: Basic Information  

 

發展項目名稱 

Name of Development 

喇沙滙 

La Maison De La Salle 

期數(如有) 

Phase No. (if any) 

不適用 

Not Applicable 

發展項目位置 

Location of Development No. 

九龍塘喇沙利道 25號 

25 La Salle Road, Kowloon Tong 

發展項目（或期數）中的住宅物業的總數 

The total number of residential properties in the development (or phase of the development) 

4 

 

印製日期 

Date of Printing 

價單編號 

Number of Price List 

23 October 2015 1 
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修改價單(如有) Revision to Price List (if any) 

修改日期 

Date of Revision 

經修改的價單編號 

Numbering of Revised Price List 

如物業價錢經修改 ，請以「√」標示 

Please use “√” to indicate changes to prices of residential properties 

價錢 Price 

20 May 2016 1A 無 

NIL 

18 November 2016 1B 無 

NIL 

16 January 2017 1C √ 

 

19 September 2017 1D √ 

 

23 January 2018 1E √ 

 

6 April 2018 1F 無 

NIL 

14 June 2018 1G √ 

 

14 September 2018 1H 

 

√ 

 

24 December 2018 1I 無 

NIL 
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第二部份：面積及售價資料 Part 2: Information on Area and Price 

物業的描述 

Description of 

Residential Property 

實用面積 

(包括露台，工作平台及

陽台（如有） 

平方米（平方呎） 

Salesable Area 

(including balcony, utility 

platform and verandah, 

if any) sq. metre (sq.ft.) 

售價(元) 

Price ($) 

實用面積 

每平方米/呎售價

元，每平方米 

(元，每平方呎) 

Unit Rate of 

Saleable Area 

$ per sq. metre 

($ per sq. ft.) 

其他指明項目的面積 (不計算入實用面積) 

平方米(平方呎) 

Area of other specified items (not included in the Salesable Area) 

sq. metre (sq. ft.) 

單位 

Unit 

樓層 

Floor 

Air- 

conditioning 

plant room 

空調機房 

Bay 

window 

窗台 

Cock- 

loft 

閣樓 

Flat roof 

平台 

Garden 

花園 

Parking 

Space 

停車位 

Roof 

天台 

Stairhood 

梯屋 

Terrace 

前庭 

Yard 

庭院 

A1 G/F & 1/F 459.192 (4,943) 

Balcony露台: -  

Utility platform工作平

台: - 

210,000,000 

 

180,000,000 

 

210,000,000 

 

188,000,000 

 

195,000,000 

457,325 

(42,484) 

391,993 

(36,415) 

457,325 

(42,484) 

409,415 

(38,034) 

424,659 

(39,450) 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

32.358 

(348) 

- 

- 

20.270 

(218) 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

140.908 

(1,517) 

B1 G/F & 1/F 446.048 (4,801) 

Balcony露台: - 

Utility platform工作平

台: - 

192,000,000 

 

180,000,000 

 

210,000,000 

 

183,000,000 

 

190,000,000 

430,447 

(39,992) 

403,544 

(37,492) 

470,801 

(43,741) 

410,270 

(38,117) 

425,963 

(39,575) 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

18.438 

(199) 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

150.756 

(1,623) 
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A2# 2/F & 3/F 491.905 (5,295) 

Balcony露台: - 

Utility platform工作平

台: - 

220,000,000 

 

230,000,000 

 

268,000,000 

 

233,000,000 

 

238,000,000 

447,241 

(41,549) 

467,570 

(43,437) 

544,821 

(50,614) 

473,669 

(44,004) 

483,833 

(44,948) 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

8.7 

(94) 

- 

- 

32.770 

(353) 

193.808 

(2,086) 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

B2 2/F & 3/F 478.920 (5,155) 

Balcony露台: - 

Utility platform工作平

台: - 

208,000,000 

 

200,000,000 

 

210,000,000 

 

238,000,000 

 

208,000,000 

 

215,000,000 

434,311 

(40,349) 

417,606 

(38,797) 

438,487 

(40,737) 

496,951 

(46,169) 

434,311 

(40,349) 

448,927 

(41,707) 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

18.7 

(201) 

- 

- 

36.081 

(388) 

195.469 

(2,104) 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 
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第三部份：其他資料 Part 3: Other Information  

 

(1) 準買家應參閱發展項目的售樓說明書，以了解該項目的資料。  

Prospective purchasers are advised to refer to the sales brochure for the development for information on the development. 

 

(2) 根據《一手住宅物業銷售條例》第 52(1)條及第 53(2)及(3)條，- 

According to sections 52(1) and 53(2) and (3) of the Residential Properties (First-hand Sales) Ordinance, –  

 

第 52(1)條 / Section 52(1)  

在某人就指明住宅物業與擁有人訂立臨時買賣合約時，該人須向擁有人支付售價的 5%的臨時訂金。  

A preliminary deposit of 5% of the purchase price is payable by a person to the owner on entering into a preliminary agreement for sale and purchase in respect of the specified 

residential property with the owner.  

 

第 53(2)條 / Section 53(2)  

如某人於某日期訂立臨時買賣合約，並於該日期後的 5個工作日內，就有關住宅物業簽立買賣合約，則擁有人必須在該日期後的 8 個工作日內， 簽立該買賣合

約。  

If a person executes an agreement for sale and purchase in respect of the residential property within 5 working days after the date on which the person enters into the preliminary 

agreement for sale and purchase, the owner must execute the agreement for sale and purchase within 8 working days after that date.  

 

第 53(3)條 / Section 53(3)  

如某人於某日期訂立臨時買賣合約時，但沒有於該日期後的 5個工作日內，就有關住宅物業簽立買賣合約，則 – (i) 該臨時合約即告終止；(ii) 有關的臨時訂金即

予沒收；及 (iii) 擁有人不得就該人沒有簽立買賣合約而針對該人提出進一步申索。  

If a person does not execute an agreement for sale and purchase in respect of the residential property within 5 working days after the date on which the person enters into the 

preliminary agreement for sale and purchase- (i) the preliminary agreement is terminated;(ii) the preliminary deposit is forfeited; and (iii) the owner does not have any further 

claim against the person for the failure.  
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(3) 實用面積及屬該住宅物業其他指明項目的面積是按《一手住宅物業銷售條例》第 8條及附表二第 2部的計算得出的。 

The saleable area and area of other specified items of the residential property are calculated in accordance with section 8 and Part 2 of Schedule 2 to the Residential Properties 

(First-hand Sales) Ordinance. 

 

(4) (i) 支付條款 Terms of payment 

 

註: 於本第 4 節內，「售價」指本價單第二部份表中所列之價錢，而「成交金額」指臨時買賣合約中訂明的住宅物業的實際售價。因應相關折扣 (如有) 按售價計

算得出之價目，皆以四捨五入方式換算至千位數作為成交金額。 

Note: In this section 4, "Price" means the price set out in the schedule in Part 2 of this price list, and "Transaction Price" means the actual price of the residential property set 

out in the preliminary agreement for sale and purchase. The price obtained after applying the relevant discount(s) (if any) on the price will be rounded to the nearest thousand 

to determine the Transaction Price. 

 

1. 買方須於簽署臨時買賣合約時繳付相等於成交金額的 5%之金額作為臨時訂金。買方須於簽署臨時合約後 5個工作日內簽署正式買賣合約。 

A preliminary deposit equivalent to 5% of the Transaction Price shall be paid by the Purchaser upon signing of the Preliminary Agreement for Sale and Purchase.  The 

Formal Agreement for Sale and Purchase shall be signed by the Purchaser within 5 working days after the date of signing of the Preliminary Agreement for Sale and 

Purchase. 

 

2. 買方簽署臨時買賣合約的日期後 30 日內再付成交金額 5%作為加付訂金。 

5% of the Transaction Price shall be paid by the Purchaser within 30 days after the date of signing of the Preliminary Agreement for Sale and Purchase. 

 

3. 買方簽署臨時買賣合約的日期後 60 日內再付成交金額 10%作為加付訂金。 

10% of the Transaction Price shall be paid by the Purchaser within 60 days after the date of signing of the Preliminary Agreement for Sale and Purchase. 

 

4. 成交金額 80%即成交金額餘款於賣方向買方發出書面通知表示賣方有能力將發展項目中的指明住宅物業有效地轉讓予買方的日期後的 14天內繳付。 

80% of the Transaction Price being the balance of the Transaction Price shall be paid by the Purchaser within 14 days after the date of written notice from the Vendor to 

the Purchaser informing the Purchaser that the Vendor is in a position validly to assign the specified residential property in the development to the Purchaser.  
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(ii) 售價獲得折扣的基礎。The basis on which any discount on the price is available. 

   

售價不會獲得任何折扣。No discount on purchase price will be provided. 

 

(iii) 可就購買該項目中的指明住宅物業而連帶獲得的任何贈品、財務優惠或利益。 

Any gift, or any financial advantage or benefit, to be made available in connection with the purchase of a specified residential property in the development. 

 

傢俱、裝置及實產 Furniture, fittings and chattels 

 

於價單上註有“#”之指明住宅物業將連同已安裝於其內的傢俱、裝置及其他實產（“實產”）一併出售。購買任何該指明住宅物業的買方可免費獲贈該指

明住宅物業內現有之實產。賣方或其代表不會就實產作出任何保證，更不會保證其狀況、品質或效能。實產將於該指明住宅物業完成交易時以「現狀」（即

實產在交易日當天的狀況）交予買方。 

 

The residential properties marked with "#" in the price list are sold together with furniture, fittings and other chattels ("Chattels") now installed at or within those specified 

residential properties. Purchaser of any of those specified residential properties is entitled to have the Chattels at no extra consideration. No warranty or representation 

whatsoever is given by the vendor or any person on behalf of the vendor in any respect as regards the Chattels. In particular, no warranty or representation whatsoever is 

given as to the physical condition and state, quality or the fitness of any of the Chattles or as to whether any of the Chattels are or will be in working condition. The Chattels 

will be handed over to the purchaser on the completion of the sale and purchase of those residential units in an "as is" condition, meaning, the condition of the Chattels are 

or will be as at the date of completion. 

 

(iv) 誰人負責支付買賣該項目中的指明住宅物業的有關律師費及印花稅。 

Who is liable to pay the solicitors’ fees and stamp duty in connection with the sale and purchase of a specified residential property in the development.  

 

買賣雙方須各自負責有關買賣合約及其轉讓契兩項法律文件之律師費用。買方應承擔就本臨時合約、正式合約以及隨後的轉讓契徵收的印花稅 (若有)。  

Each of the Vendor and Purchaser shall pay his own solicitors’ legal costs in respect of the agreement for sale and purchase and the assignment.  The stamp duty, if any, 

payable on this Preliminary Agreement, the Formal Agreement and the subsequent Assignment shall be borne by the Purchaser. 
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(v) 買方須為就買賣該項目中的指明住宅物業簽立任何文件而支付的費用。 

Any charges that are payable by a purchaser for execution of any document in relation to the sale and purchase of a specified residential property in the development. 

 

製作、登記及完成大廈公契(『公契』)及發展項目通行權及地役權授予契據(『授予契據』)費用及附於公契及授予契據之圖則費用的適當分攤、所購住宅物業

的業權契據及文件認證副本之費用、所購住宅物業的買賣合約及轉讓契之圖則費，所購住宅物業的按揭(如有)之律師費用及其他費用及代墊付費用及其他有

關所購物業的買賣的文件的所有律師費用及其他實際支出，均由買方負責。 

 

The Purchaser(s) shall bear and pay a due proportion of the costs for the preparation, registration and completion of the Deed of Mutual Covenant and Management 

Agreement ("DMC") and Deed of Grant of Rights of Way and Easements of the Development ("Deed of Grant") and the plans to be attached to the DMC and to the Deed 

of Grant, all costs for preparing certified copies of the title deeds and documents of the residential property purchased, all plan fees for plans to be annexed to the agreement 

for sale and purchase and the assignment of the residential property purchased, all legal and other costs and disbursements in respect of any mortgage (if any) in respect of 

the residential property purchased and all legal costs and charges of any other documents relating to the sale and purchase of the residential property purchased. 

 

 (5)  賣方已委任地產代理在發展項目中的指明住宅物業的出售過程中行事。 

The Vendor has appointed estate agents to act in the sale of any specified residential property in the development.  
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Agent appointed by the Vendor     賣方委任的地產代理 

Brilliant Land Real Estate Agency Limited             灝霆地產顧問有限公司 

Centaline Property Agency Limited                   中原地產代理有限公司 

Century 21 Group I-Home Property Consultant       世紀 21上實物業  

Colliers International Agency Limited    高力國際物業代理有限公司 

Color Realty Limited       卓家地產有限公司 

Jones Lang LaSalle Limited      仲量聯行有限公司 

Knight Frank Hong Kong Limited     萊坊(香港)有限公司 

Landscope Christie’s International Real Estate   領域佳士得國際地產 

Midland Realty            美聯物業代理有限公司 

Qfang Network (Hongkong ) Agency Limited   云房網絡(香港)代理有限公司 

RHL Surveyors Limited      永利行測量師有限公司 

Ricacorp Properties Limited      利嘉閣地產有限公司 

Savills Realty Limited       第一太平戴維斯住宅代理有限公司 

United Properties Limited      友和地產有限公司 

 

請注意: 任何人可委任任何地產代理在購買該項目中的指明住宅物業的過程中行事，但亦可以不委任任何地產代理。 

Please note that a person may appoint any estate agent to act in the purchase of any specified residential property in the development. Also, that person does not 

necessarily have to appoint any estate agent. 

 

 

 

(6) 賣方就發展項目指定的互聯網網站的網址為: www.lasalleroad25.com 

The address of the website designated by the Vendor for the development is: www.lasalleroad25.com 
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