價單 Price List

第一部份:基本資料 Part 1: Basic Information

發展項目名稱	喇沙滙	期數(如有)	不適用						
Name of Development	La Maison De La Salle	Phase No. (if any)	Not Applicable						
發展項目位置	九龍塘喇沙利道 25 號								
Location of Development No. 25 La Salle Road, Kowloon Tong									
發展項目(或期數)中的住宅物業的	4								
The total number of residential property									

印製日期	價單編號					
Date of Printing	Number of Price List					
23 October 2015	1					

修改價單(如有) Revision to Price List (if any)

修改日期	經修改的價單編號	如物業價錢經修改 ,請以「√」標示
Date of Revision	Numbering of Revised Price List	Please use "\" to indicate changes to prices of residential properties
		價錢 Price
20 May 2016	1A	無
		NIL
18 November 2016	1B	無
		NIL
16 January 2017	1C	$\sqrt{}$
19 September 2017	1D	\checkmark
23 January 2018	1E	\checkmark
6 April 2018	1F	無
		NIL
14 June 2018	1G	\checkmark
14 September 2018	1H	\checkmark
24 December 2018	11	無
		NIL

第二部份:面積及售價資料 Part 2: Information on Area and Price

物業	美的描述	實用面積	售價(元)	實用面積	其他指明項目的面積 (不計算入實用面積)									
Desc	ription of	(包括露台,工作平台及	Price (\$)	每平方米/呎售價	平方米(平方呎)									
Residential Property 陽台(如有)			元,每平方米	Area of other specified items (not included in the Salesable Area)										
平方米(平方呎) (元,每平			(元,每平方呎)	sq. metre (sq. ft.)										
單位	樓層	Salesable Area		Unit Rate of	Air- Bay Cock- Flat roof Garden Parking Roof Stairhood Terrace Yard							Yard		
Unit	Floor	(including balcony, utility		Saleable Area	conditioning	window	loft	平台	花園	Space	天台	梯屋	前庭	庭院
		platform and verandah,		\$ per sq. metre	plant room	窗台	閣樓			停車位				
		if any) sq. metre (sq.ft.)		(\$ per sq. ft.)	空調機房									
A1	G/F & 1/F	459.192 (4,943)	210,000,000	4 57,325	-	-	-	32.358	-	20.270	-	-	-	140.908
		Balcony 露台: -		(42,484)	-	-	-	(348)	-	(218)	-	-	-	(1,517)
		Utility platform 工作平	180,000,000	391,993										
		台: -		(36,415)										
			210,000,000	4 57,325										
				(42,484)										
			188,000,000	4 09,415										
				(38,034)										
			195,000,000	424,659										
				(39,450)										
B1	G/F & 1/F	446.048 (4,801)	192,000,000	430,447	-	-	-	-	-	18.438	-	-	-	150.756
		Balcony 露台: -		(39,992)	-	-	-	-	-	(199)	-	-	-	(1,623)
		Utility platform 工作平	180,000,000	403,544										
		台: -		(37,492)										
			210,000,000	4 70,801										
				(43,741)										
			183,000,000	410,270										
				(38,117)										
			190,000,000	425,963										
				(39,575)										

A2#	2/F & 3/F	491.905 (5,295)	220,000,000	447,241	-	-	-	8.7	-	32.770	193.808	-	-	-
		Balcony 露台: -		(41,549)	-	-	-	(94)	-	(353)	(2,086)	-	-	-
		Utility platform 工作平	230,000,000	467,570										
		台: -		(43,437)										
			268,000,000	544,821										
				(50,614)										
			233,000,000	473,669										
				(44,004)										
			238,000,000	483,833										
				(44,948)										
B2	2/F & 3/F	478.920 (5,155)	208,000,000	434,311	-	-	-	18.7	-	36.081	195.469	-	-	-
		Balcony 露台: -		(40,349)	-	-	-	(201)	-	(388)	(2,104)	-	-	-
		Utility platform 工作平	200,000,000	4 17,606										
		台: -		(38,797)										
			210,000,000	4 38,487										
				(40,737)										
			238,000,000	4 96,951										
				(46,169)										
			208,000,000	434,311										
				(40,349)										
			215,000,000	448,927										
				(41,707)										

第三部份:其他資料 Part 3: Other Information

(1) 準買家應參閱發展項目的售樓說明書,以了解該項目的資料。

Prospective purchasers are advised to refer to the sales brochure for the development for information on the development.

(2) 根據《一手住宅物業銷售條例》第 52(1)條及第 53(2)及(3)條, -

According to sections 52(1) and 53(2) and (3) of the Residential Properties (First-hand Sales) Ordinance, –

第 52(1)條 / Section 52(1)

在某人就指明住宅物業與擁有人訂立臨時買賣合約時,該人須向擁有人支付售價的5%的臨時訂金。

A preliminary deposit of 5% of the purchase price is payable by a person to the owner on entering into a preliminary agreement for sale and purchase in respect of the specified residential property with the owner.

第 53(2)條 / Section 53(2)

如某人於某日期訂立臨時買賣合約,並於該日期後的 5 個工作日內,就有關住宅物業簽立買賣合約,則擁有人必須在該日期後的 8 個工作日內, 簽立該買賣合約。

If a person executes an agreement for sale and purchase in respect of the residential property within 5 working days after the date on which the person enters into the preliminary agreement for sale and purchase, the owner must execute the agreement for sale and purchase within 8 working days after that date.

第 53(3)條 / Section 53(3)

如某人於某日期訂立臨時買賣合約時,但沒有於該日期後的 5 個工作日內,就有關住宅物業簽立買賣合約,則 – (i) 該臨時合約即告終止; (ii) 有關的臨時訂金即予沒收;及 (iii) 擁有人不得就該人沒有簽立買賣合約而針對該人提出進一步申索。

If a person does not execute an agreement for sale and purchase in respect of the residential property within 5 working days after the date on which the person enters into the preliminary agreement for sale and purchase- (i) the preliminary agreement is terminated; (ii) the preliminary deposit is forfeited; and (iii) the owner does not have any further claim against the person for the failure.

(3) 實用面積及屬該住宅物業其他指明項目的面積是按《一手住宅物業銷售條例》第 8 條及附表二第 2 部的計算得出的。
The saleable area and area of other specified items of the residential property are calculated in accordance with section 8 and Part 2 of Schedule 2 to the Residential Properties (First-hand Sales) Ordinance.

(4) (i) 支付條款 Terms of payment

註:於本第 4 節內,「售價」指本價單第二部份表中所列之價錢,而「成交金額」指臨時買賣合約中訂明的住宅物業的實際售價。因應相關折扣(如有)按售價計 算得出之價目,皆以四捨五入方式換算至千位數作為成交金額。

Note: In this section 4, "Price" means the price set out in the schedule in Part 2 of this price list, and "Transaction Price" means the actual price of the residential property set out in the preliminary agreement for sale and purchase. The price obtained after applying the relevant discount(s) (if any) on the price will be rounded to the nearest thousand to determine the Transaction Price.

- 1. 買方須於簽署臨時買賣合約時繳付相等於成交金額的 5%之金額作為臨時訂金。買方須於簽署臨時合約後 5 個工作日內簽署正式買賣合約。
 A preliminary deposit equivalent to 5% of the Transaction Price shall be paid by the Purchaser upon signing of the Preliminary Agreement for Sale and Purchase. The Formal Agreement for Sale and Purchase shall be signed by the Purchaser within 5 working days after the date of signing of the Preliminary Agreement for Sale and Purchase.
- 買方簽署臨時買賣合約的日期後 30 日內再付成交金額 5%作為加付訂金。
 5% of the Transaction Price shall be paid by the Purchaser within 30 days after the date of signing of the Preliminary Agreement for Sale and Purchase.
- 買方簽署臨時買賣合約的日期後 60 日內再付成交金額 10%作為加付訂金。
 10% of the Transaction Price shall be paid by the Purchaser within 60 days after the date of signing of the Preliminary Agreement for Sale and Purchase.
- 4. 成交金額 80%即成交金額餘款於賣方向買方發出書面通知表示賣方有能力將發展項目中的指明住宅物業有效地轉讓予買方的日期後的 14 天內繳付。
 80% of the Transaction Price being the balance of the Transaction Price shall be paid by the Purchaser within 14 days after the date of written notice from the Vendor to the Purchaser informing the Purchaser that the Vendor is in a position validly to assign the specified residential property in the development to the Purchaser.

(ii) 售價獲得折扣的基礎。The basis on which any discount on the price is available.

售價不會獲得任何折扣。No discount on purchase price will be provided.

(iii) 可就購買該項目中的指明住字物業而連帶獲得的任何贈品、財務優惠或利益。

Any gift, or any financial advantage or benefit, to be made available in connection with the purchase of a specified residential property in the development.

<u>傢俱、裝置及實產</u> Furniture, fittings and chattels

於價單上註有"#"之指明住宅物業將連同已安裝於其內的傢俱、裝置及其他實產("實產")一併出售。購買任何該指明住宅物業的買方可免費獲贈該指明住宅物業內現有之實產。賣方或其代表不會就實產作出任何保證,更不會保證其狀況、品質或效能。實產將於該指明住宅物業完成交易時以「現狀」(即實產在交易日當天的狀況)交予買方。

The residential properties marked with "#" in the price list are sold together with furniture, fittings and other chattels ("Chattels") now installed at or within those specified residential properties. Purchaser of any of those specified residential properties is entitled to have the Chattels at no extra consideration. No warranty or representation whatsoever is given by the vendor or any person on behalf of the vendor in any respect as regards the Chattels. In particular, no warranty or representation whatsoever is given as to the physical condition and state, quality or the fitness of any of the Chattles or as to whether any of the Chattels are or will be in working condition. The Chattels will be handed over to the purchaser on the completion of the sale and purchase of those residential units in an "as is" condition, meaning, the condition of the Chattels are or will be as at the date of completion.

(iv) 誰人負責支付買賣該項目中的指明住宅物業的有關律師費及印花稅。

Who is liable to pay the solicitors' fees and stamp duty in connection with the sale and purchase of a specified residential property in the development.

買賣雙方須各自負責有關買賣合約及其轉讓契兩項法律文件之律師費用。買方應承擔就本臨時合約、正式合約以及隨後的轉讓契徵收的印花稅(若有)。 Each of the Vendor and Purchaser shall pay his own solicitors' legal costs in respect of the agreement for sale and purchase and the assignment. The stamp duty, if any, payable on this Preliminary Agreement, the Formal Agreement and the subsequent Assignment shall be borne by the Purchaser.

(v) 買方須為就買賣該項目中的指明住宅物業簽立任何文件而支付的費用。

Any charges that are payable by a purchaser for execution of any document in relation to the sale and purchase of a specified residential property in the development.

製作、登記及完成大廈公契(『公契』)及發展項目通行權及地役權授予契據(『授予契據』)費用及附於公契及授予契據之圖則費用的適當分攤、所購住宅物業的業權契據及文件認證副本之費用、所購住宅物業的買賣合約及轉讓契之圖則費,所購住宅物業的按揭(如有)之律師費用及其他費用及代墊付費用及其他有關所購物業的買賣的文件的所有律師費用及其他實際支出,均由買方負責。

The Purchaser(s) shall bear and pay a due proportion of the costs for the preparation, registration and completion of the Deed of Mutual Covenant and Management Agreement ("DMC") and Deed of Grant of Rights of Way and Easements of the Development ("Deed of Grant") and the plans to be attached to the DMC and to the Deed of Grant, all costs for preparing certified copies of the title deeds and documents of the residential property purchased, all plan fees for plans to be annexed to the agreement for sale and purchase and the assignment of the residential property purchased, all legal and other costs and disbursements in respect of any mortgage (if any) in respect of the residential property purchased and all legal costs and charges of any other documents relating to the sale and purchase of the residential property purchased.

(5) 賣方已委任地產代理在發展項目中的指明住宅物業的出售過程中行事。

The Vendor has appointed estate agents to act in the sale of any specified residential property in the development.

Agent appointed by the Vendor 賣方委任的地產代理

Century 21 Group I-Home Property Consultant 世紀 21 上實物業

Colliers International Agency Limited 高力國際物業代理有限公司

Color Realty Limited卓家地產有限公司Jones Lang LaSalle Limited仲量聯行有限公司Knight Frank Hong Kong Limited萊坊(香港)有限公司

Landscope Christie's International Real Estate 領域佳士得國際地產

Midland Realty 美聯物業代理有限公司

Qfang Network (Hongkong) Agency Limited 云房網絡(香港)代理有限公司

RHL Surveyors Limited 永利行測量師有限公司 Ricacorp Properties Limited 利嘉閣地產有限公司

Savills Realty Limited 第一太平戴維斯住宅代理有限公司

United Properties Limited 友和地產有限公司

請注意: 任何人可委任任何地產代理在購買該項目中的指明住宅物業的過程中行事,但亦可以不委任任何地產代理。

Please note that a person may appoint any estate agent to act in the purchase of any specified residential property in the development. Also, that person does not necessarily have to appoint any estate agent.

Price List No. 1I

(6) 賣方就發展項目指定的互聯網網站的網址為: www.lasalleroad25.com

The address of the website designated by the Vendor for the development is: www.lasalleroad25.com